
COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSON EB 
LIAISON 

OFFICE 
LIAISON 

MEMBERS 

Audit Stan Booz  
stanbooz@comcast.net 

Tim Hanke Ken Thomas Delegate Appointed: Steve Doyle, Jon 
Haskel, Grant Perks  

Bylaws Harold Winston 
HJWinston@aol.com 
Mike Nolan 
nolan@tssi.com 
 

Elizabeth 
Shaughness
y 

Executive 
Director 

Delegate Appointed: Guy Hoffman, Randy 
Hough, Gary Kitts, Richard Koepcke, 
Myron Lieberman, David Mehler, Robert 
Persante, Ernie Schlich  

Chess in Education Tim Redman  
redman@utdallas.edu 
Cindy Hawkinson 
coach_hawkinson@cox.net 
 

Steve 
Shutt 

Diane Reese Dewain Barber, Bill Bart, Lynne Chapman, 
Arden Dilley, Robert Ferguson, Roger 
Gotschall, Fernando Moreno, Mike 
Nietman, Alexey Root, Jim Stallings, Sunil 
Weeramantry 

College Chess 
changes Dec. 2004 
 
 

Tim Redman  
redman@utdallas.edu 
Matthew Hoekstra 
mbh7@duke.edu 

Frank Brady Diane Reese Zachary Cohn, Arden Dilley, Rade 
Milovanovic, Ira lee Riddle, Alan Sherman 

Correspondence 
Chess  

Harold Stenzel Elizabeth 
Shaughness
y 

Joan DuBois 
 

J. Franklin, Campbell, Jay Carr, Donald 
Cotton, Alex Dunne, Jim Jirousek, George 
John, William Naff, Bob Rizzo, Christine 
Rosenfield, Max Zavanelli, Helen Warren 

Cramer Awards Peter Tamburro Jr. 
ptamburro@aol.com 

Don Schultz Glenn 
Petersen 

Frank Brady, Mike Cavallo, Paul Truong, 
Fred Wilson 

Denker/Polgar 
Championship 

Jack Mallory for Denker 
JackMallory@juno.com 
Paul Truong for Polgar 
paultruong@aol.com  

Steve Shutt Diane Reese Denker--Dewain Barber, Ralph Bowman, 
Arnold Denker, Joe Ippolito, George John 
Polgar--Dewain Barber, Ralph Bowman, 
Susan Polgar 

Election Procedures Mike Nolan 
nolan@tssi.com 

Randy 
Bauer 

Barb 
Vandermark 

 

Electronic Voting Ken Sloan 
sloan@uab.edu 

Randy 
Bauer/Tim 
Hanke 

Barb 
Vandermark 

Delegate Committee: Richard Koepke, 
Myron Lieberman, Mike Nolan, Ernie 
Schlich, Harold Winston 

Ethics Richard Buchanan 
buckpeace@pcisys.net 
Chairman Emeritus, Jim 
Rachels 

Don Schultz Barb 
Vandermark 

Delegate Appointed: Mike Carr, William 
Deer,  James Mennella, Ken Sloan, Bill 
Smythe,  Hal Terrie, Andy Thall,  

Finance Stan Booz 
stanbooz@comcast.net 
Jon Haskel 
jon@bocachess.ocm  

Tim Hanke Ken Thomas Joe Buvel, Leroy Dubeck, Tom Martinak, 
Grant Perks 

Hall of Fame TBD Beatriz  
Marinello 

Bill 
Goichberg 

TBD 

International Affairs 
Committee  

Irina Krush 
ik338@nyu.edu 

Don Schultz Glenn 
Petersen 

Phil Haley, Eric C. Johnson, Sophia Rohde,  
Tim Redman 

Internet 
Chess/MIS/Website 
 
 

Phillip R. Smith 
smithphillip@usinternet.com 

Tim Hanke Joan DuBois/ 
Laura Martz 

Al Losoff, Ken Sloan, Mike Swatek 

LMA Management Leroy Dubeck 
lwdubeck@aol.com  

Tim Hanke Ken Thomas Delegate Appointed:  Dewain Barber, Stan 
Booz, Mike Carr, Steve Doyle, 

Military Chess David Hater 
Dhater1@aol.com 

Tim Hanke Joan DuBois Major Zachary Kenney, Master Sergeant 
Stephen Rollins 

Outreach Myron Lieberman 
azchess@cox.net 

Elizabeth  
Shaughness
y 

Joan DuBois Ray Alexis, Rachel Lieberman, John 
McCrary, Fernando Moreno, Susan Polgar, 
Paul Truong 

Publications Randy Hough 
randallhough@yahoo.com 

TBD 
 

Glenn 
Petersen 

Selby Anderson, Herman Chiu, Jerry 
Hanken, Randall Hough, Ira Lee Riddle 



Ratings Mark Glickman 
mg@math.bu.edu 

Tim Hanke Glenn 
Petersen 

Harry Cohen, Thomas Doan, Albyn Jones, 
Larry Kaufman, David Kuhns, Alan Losoff, 
Andrew Metrick, Ken Sloan  

Rules David Kuhns 
e4e5@direcway.com 

Randy 
Bauer 

Bill 
Goichberg 

Walter Brown, Frank Camaratta, Carol 
Jarecki, Tim Just, Al Losoff, Bill Smythe, 
Bill Snead, Robert Tanner, Hal Terrie, 
Andrew Thall                              

Scholastic Ralph Bowman 
rebowman@terraworld.net 
Mike Neitman 
mike.neitman@dat-corp.com 
 

Steve 
Shutt 

Diane Reese Dewain Barber, Jim Celone, Jim Dean, 
Arden Dilley, Robert Ferguson, Roger 
Gotshall, Jon Haskel, Steve Kamp, Jack 
Mallory, Bob Milisits, Peter Nixon, Tony 
Pabon, Luis Salinas, Steve Sawyer, Diane 
Schmidt, Jay Stallings, Sunil Weermantry 

Scholastic Council Ralph Bowman 
rebowman@terraworld.net 
Mike Neitman 
mike.neitman@dat-corp.com 
 

Steve 
Shutt 

Diane Reese Aviv Friedman, Cindy Hawkinson,  
Robert Tanner 

Senior Mike Carr 
mrcarr@pacbell.net 

Elizabeth 
Shaughness
y 

Judy Misner Jerry Hanken, Charles Haterill, Joesph 
Wagner  

States Guy Hoffman 
schachfuhrer@tds.net 

Randy 
Bauer 

Barb 
Vandermark 

Frank Berry, Walter Buehl, Larry Cohen, 
Ed Conway, Roger Gotschall, Jim Gray, 
Richard Koepcke, Harvey Lerman, Tony 
Pabon 

Survey Mike Nolan 
nolan@tssi.com 

Don Schultz Judy Misner Tony Paban, Michael Tuffish 

TDCC Tim Just 
timjust@comcast.net 

Beatriz 
Marinello 

Bill 
Goichberg 

William Marshall Denny, Guy Hoffman, 
Randy Hough, Carol Jerecki, Al Losoff, Joe 
Lux,  John McCumiskey, Ira Lee Riddle, 
Joan Schlich, Mike Somers 

Top Players TBD Beatriz 
Marinello 

Glenn 
Petersen 

TBD 

Women's Chess GM Susan Polgar 
Susan Polgar@aol.com 

Randy 
Bauer 

Judy Misner Barbara DeMaro, John McCrary, Frank 
Niro, Paul Truong 

 
Other Liaisons 
Chess Trust  Steve Shutt 
FIDE Team  Don Schultz 
 
Director of Prevention Programs; Rachel Lieberman    STAFF: Joan DuBois 


